CENTRO BANCARIO INTERNACIONAL

CREDITO EXTRANJERO POR PAISES
( En Millones de Balboas)

2025-08-05

ALBANIA
ANDORRA
ANGOLA
ANGUILLA
ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
ARUBA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
BAHAMAS
BAHRAIN
BANGLADESH
BARBADOS
BELGIUM
BELIZE
BERMUDA
BOLIVIA
BRAZIL
CANADA
CAYMAN ISLANDS
CHAD

CHILE
COLOMBIA
COOK ISLANDS
COSTA RICA
CUBA
CURAZAO
DENMARK
DOMINICA
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
EGYPT

EL SALVADOR

2023
Trimestre IV
TOTAL NO BANCARIAS

0.00 0.00
5.04 0.00
0.00 0.00
10.25 10.00
0.00 0.00
224.92 211.64
0.01 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
30.00 30.00
19.76 19.71
0.00 0.00
0.16 0.16
43.65 25.74
0.97 0.97
52.05 44.01
55.65 40.65
3.22 3.20
2,848.25 1,939.00
80.23 69.98
165.06 91.61
0.00 0.00
1,140.74 826.15
5,237.13 3,239.20
0.00 0.00
2,512.17 1,954.95
0.00 0.00
51.81 3.46
6.24 3.24
0.17 0.17
1,888.62 1,330.48
2,204.57 1,529.08
0.00 0.00
901.57 466.73

2024
Trimestre IV
TOTAL NO BANCARIAS

0.00 0.00
5.23 0.00
0.00 0.00
10.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
443.36 392.08
0.01 0.00
1.33 1.31
0.01 0.00
30.00 30.00
5.38 0.36
0.00 0.00
0.16 0.16
29.08 25.64
0.98 0.97
42.19 32.84
57.56 57.56
5.62 4.57
4,174.78 2,711.50
43.41 39.54
305.34 92.71
0.00 0.00
1,209.52 926.71
6,082.00 3,888.44
0.00 0.00
2,652.60 2,100.48
0.00 0.00
40.69 2.47
1.45 1.45
0.00 0.00
2,418.06 1,963.25
2,380.90 1,475.24
0.00 0.00
1,040.46 586.00

Trimestre I
TOTAL NO BANCARIAS

0.02 0.02
5.16 0.00
0.00 0.00
10.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
463.92 427.17
0.00 0.00
0.83 0.81
0.01 0.00
38.90 38.90
5.33 0.32
0.00 0.00
0.16 0.16
11.47 11.45
0.98 0.97
38.43 32.23
44.36 44.36
5.51 4.40
4,071.41 2,696.08
44.98 43.97
305.22 94.57
5.00 4.98
1,294.18 1,031.58
5,551.92 3,667.01
0.18 0.18
2,721.66 2,115.58
0.01 0.00
35.14 2.46
5.90 2.90
0.00 0.00
2,435.30 2,090.27
2,189.08 1,410.23
8.19 8.19
1,021.13 559.48

2025

Trimestre IT

TOTAL
0.00
5.20
0.00
15.00
0.01
579.58
0.01
0.83
0.01
35.21
2.53
0.00
0.16
11.03
2.82
35.75
44.01
5.82
5,189.58
45.82
325.28
2.11
1,215.23
5,940.71
0.19
2,814.05
0.00
34.49
8.75
0.00
2,501.33
2,189.11
10.43
1,082.15

NO BANCARIAS
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

522.11
0.00
0.81
0.00

35.20
0.81
0.00
0.16
11.01
2.80
31.31
44.01
4.42
3,731.83
4431
89.93
2.09
991.83
3,971.47
0.00
2,164.77
0.00
3.47
5.75
0.00
2,199.22
1,412.11
10.43
626.00

Trimestre IIT

TOTAL

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

NO BANCARIAS
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Trimestre IV

TOTAL

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

NO BANCARIAS
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



ESTONIA

FINLAND

FRANCE

FRENCH POLYNESIA
FRENCH SOUTHERN TERRI
GERMANY

GREECE

GRENADA
GUATEMALA
GUYANA

HAITI

HONDURAS

HONG KONG
HUNGARY

INDIA

INDONESIA
IRELAND

ISLE OF MAN
ISRAEL

ITALY

JAMAICA

JAPAN

JORDAN

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
KUWAIT

LEBANON

LIBERIA
LUXEMBOURG
MALAWI

MALTA

MARSHALL ISLANDS
MARTINIQUE
MEXICO

MONACO
MONTSERRAT
MOZAMBIQUE
Multinacional
MYANMAR
NETHERLANDS
NETHERLANDS ANTILLES
NEW ZEALAND
NICARAGUA
NIGERIA

NORWAY

OMAN

PAKISTAN

0.00
0.00
21.47
0.00
0.00
1.52
1.87
0.00
2,226.08
44.27
9.58
723.00
7.81
0.00
8.37
0.00
28.36
0.00
0.51
0.57
101.86
50.93
0.00
13.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
184.53
0.00
0.00
5.45
0.00
2,331.94
0.00
30.00
0.01
0.26
0.00
189.34
0.01
2.50
296.15
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.10

0.00
0.00
21.44
0.00
0.00
1.46
0.00
0.00
1,260.89
44.27
9.58
437.83
7.80
0.00
8.37
0.00
28.36
0.00
0.00
0.50
101.86
0.63
0.00
13.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
123.74
0.00
0.00
5.44
0.00
2,158.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.26
0.00
125.23
0.00
2.50
243.84
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.10

0.00
0.00
16.73
0.00
0.00
4.93
1.75
0.00
2,683.79
91.20
7.84
849.15
6.21
0.00
0.12
0.00
37.55
0.00
0.10
0.55
45.89
1.64
0.01
3.00
0.01
0.03
0.00
403.12
0.00
0.00
4.95
0.00
2,277.15
0.00
30.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
250.60
0.10
0.00
275.16
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.10

0.00
0.00
16.68
0.00
0.00
4.88
0.00
0.00
1,485.26
91.20
7.84
473.20
6.21
0.00
0.10
0.00
37.55
0.00
0.00
0.44
45.89
1.64
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
335.00
0.00
0.00
4.94
0.00
2,137.87
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
250.49
0.10
0.00
215.49
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.10

0.00
0.00
14.06
0.00
0.00
3.90
1.74
1.70
2,752.47
96.49
7.71
785.21
10.25
0.00
0.14
0.00
47.73
0.00
0.11
2.45
140.01
79.70
0.00
4.28
0.00
0.03
0.00
278.28
0.00
0.00
0.07
0.00
2,506.67
0.00
30.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
256.73
0.00
0.00
312.83
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.00

0.00
0.00
14.00
0.00
0.00
3.68
0.00
1.70
1,534.15
96.48
7.71
410.31
10.25
0.00
0.10
0.00
47.73
0.00
0.00
2.30
140.00
4.70
0.00
1.28
0.00
0.00
0.00
210.14
0.00
0.00
0.07
0.00
2,342.45
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
256.62
0.00
0.00
248.64
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
14.25
0.00
0.27
1.35
1.73
1.40
2,892.63
102.12
6.36
799.05
4.65
0.01
0.13
0.00
45.21
0.00
0.25
5.73
95.67
77.07
0.01
4.28
0.00
0.00
0.03
264.86
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
2,363.48
0.00
30.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
279.15
0.00
0.00
301.07
0.03
0.01
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
14.20
0.00
0.00
1.15
0.00
1.40
1,745.95
102.11
6.36
424.34
4.65
0.00
0.10
0.00
45.21
0.00
0.00
5.55
95.67
2.05
0.00
1.28
0.00
0.00
0.00
211.72
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,190.45
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
279.04
0.00
0.00
235.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



PANAMA

PARAGUAY

PERU

PHILIPPINES

POLAND

PORTUGAL

PUERTO RICO

QATAR

REPUBLICA DE CHINA (TAL
REPUBLICA POPULAR CHIN
ROMANIA

SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS
SAINT LUCIA

SAINT MARTIN

SAINT VINCENT AND THE (
SAMOA

SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

SINGAPORE

SOUTH AFRICA

SPAIN

ST. PIERRE AND MIQUELOI
SURINAME

SWEDEN

SWITZERLAND

THAILAND

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
TUNISIA

TURKEY

TURKMENISTAN

UGANDA

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED STATES
URUGUAY

VANUATU

VENEZUELA

VIET NAM

VIRGIN ISLANDS (BRITISH
VIRGIN ISLANDS (U.S.)
ZIMBABWE

Total

46.55
248.68
1,766.31
0.16
0.01
1.50
5.18
0.01
0.35
8.45
0.00
0.39
0.00
0.00
12.24
0.00
41.95
10.36
0.00
111.24
0.01
191.94
0.00
0.00
0.00
65.04
0.48
137.74
0.00
0.50
4.00
0.00
39.84
12.94
1,224.06
102.47
0.00
811.72
0.23
260.81
13.02
0.00
28,888.92

24.51
57.89
1,493.84
0.00
0.00
1.30
5.17
0.00
0.35
8.12
0.00
0.38
0.00
0.00
9.55
0.00
41.95
10.36
0.00
111.24
0.00
121.84
0.00
0.00
0.00
65.00
0.48
137.74
0.00
0.50
4.00
0.00
39.83
12.93
849.18
74.43
0.00
700.70
0.23
171.99
0.32
0.00
20,379.10

14.39
269.79
1,786.18
0.19
0.00
271
72.83
0.21
0.13
33.97
0.02
0.47
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
10.19
10.03
0.00
61.10
0.02
293.71
0.17
0.00
0.00
87.89
0.32
212.42
0.00
16.37
0.00
0.00
78.86
42.15
1,370.48
97.65
0.00
1,066.46
0.23
329.02
4.34
0.00
33,834.17

11.53
60.27
1,607.73
0.00
0.00
2.43
22.82
0.00
0.13
33.64
0.00
0.45
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.19
10.03
0.00
61.10
0.00
229.94
0.00
0.00
0.00
79.95
0.31
192.42
0.00
16.27
0.00
0.00
78.84
34.12
1,036.49
83.48
0.00
915.45
0.23
255.86
0.00
0.00
24,191.83

15.13
227.49
1,708.58
0.20
0.56
2.91
68.88
0.21
0.82
48.45
0.02
0.49
0.28
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.19
5.21
0.00
88.54
0.01
315.93
0.00
0.00
0.02
100.21
0.20
213.92
0.00
16.45
0.00
0.00
61.52
45.07
1,462.79
143.25
0.35
1,045.37
0.52
2,368.87
4.34
0.00
35,603.82

12.27
72.27
1,523.44
0.00
0.56
2.65
18.87
0.00
0.82
48.11
0.00
0.46
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.19
5.21
0.00
88.54
0.00
244.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
92.32
0.19
194.17
0.00
16.35
0.00
0.00
61.50
37.04
1,074.58
128.28
0.35
897.39
0.52
276.70
0.00
0.00
24,427.87

9.77
299.12
1,602.49
0.20
0.57
1.97
115.41
0.21
0.38
50.14
0.02
3.27
0.00
0.06
0.01
0.00
9.62
5.13
0.00
141.02
0.02
292.69
0.00
0.02
0.03
62.25
0.88
230.66
0.00
14.50
0.00
0.00
61.53
41.36
1,216.34
197.60
0.35
950.69
0.60
2,390.90
4.34
0.00
37,092.19

6.16
77.33
1,423.81
0.00
0.57
1.77
15.40
0.00
0.38
49,81
0.00
3.25
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.00
9.62
5.13
0.00
141.02
0.00
221.35
0.00
0.00
0.00
54.37
0.87
210.91
0.00
14.40
0.00
0.00
61.50
33.34
944.18
183.16
0.35
810.75
0.60
284.17
0.00
0.00
25,827.21

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



